

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

no 50A

CASE NO. 71,579

DAVID J. WEISFELD,
Petitioner,
and
PAULINE S. WEISFELD,
Respondent.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 11 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

LAW OFFICES OF BALDWIN & FRIEDMAN
Attornies for Respondent
2020 163 Street, Suite 300
North Miami Beach, Florida 33162
Telephone: 305-944-9100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Introduction.....	1
Statement of the Case and Facts.....	2
Argument	
I. WHETHER THE DECISION BELOW EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION OF ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ON THE ISSUE OF WHETHER A WORKERS' COMPENSATION AWARD IS MARITAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO EQUITABLE DISTRIBUTION IN A DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE PROCEEDING..	3
II. WHETHER THE DECISION BELOW EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OR ANY OTHER DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL WITH RESPECT TO THE AWARD OF EXCLUSIVE POSSESSION OF THE MARITAL HOME.....	6
Conclusion.....	9
Certificate of Service.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Duncan v. Duncan</u> 379 So.2d 949 (Fla. 1980).....	6,7,8,9
<u>Freeman v. Freeman</u> 468 So.2d 326 (Fla. App. 5 DCA, 1985)....	3,4,5,9
<u>Miller v. Miller</u> 513 So.2d 199 (Fla. App. 1 DCA, 1987)....	7,8,9
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
Fla. Stat. Sec. 440.01	4
